24
© 2002-2009, AFL Telecommunications, all rights reserved.   Revision 2.6,  6.10.09
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The AFL Telecommunications’ family of Sealed Fiber Optic Splice
Closures is designed to simplify splice management. Quality
engineering reduces the installation time, training and complexity
associated with fiber splicing in the field. No heat, adhesives, drills
or powered equipment for installation or re-entry are required.

   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
LG-250 Sealed Fiber Optic Splice Closure
Ordering Information
Description Model # Part #
LG-250 Sealed Fiber Optic Splice Closure – 96 Single or 144
mass fusion capable, includes (5) cable kits for sealing /
retention and a grounding terminal. Cable Grounding Kits,
hanger brackets and splice trays not included.
LG-250-U-0 FC000002-PS
LL-2400 Splice Tray – Stores (24) single fusion splices, includes
base, cover, (1) twenty-four position single splice holder and
tie-wraps. Maximum of (4) trays in the LG-250.
LL-2400 91710-06
LL-2448 Splice Tray – Stores (24) single fusion or (4) mass
fusion splices, includes base, cover, (1) twenty-four position
single splice holder, (1) four position ribbon splice holder and
tie-wraps. Maximum of (3) trays in the LG-250.
LL-2448 911289-00-02
LL-4848 Splice Tray – Stores (12) mass fusion splices, includes
base, cover, (1) twelve position ribbon splice holder and
tie-wraps. Maximum of (1) tray in the LG-250.
LL-4848 911437-00-02
Cable Grounding Kit – Includes harness and hose clamp. One
kit needed per cable entry. For use with LG-150/250/350.
CGH-1 FC000003
Cable Grounding Kit (pack of 5) – Includes harness and hose
clamp. For use with LG-150/250/350.
CGH-5 FC000040
O-Ring Replacement Kit – For use with LG-150/250. O-Ring Replacement FC000004
Universal Aerial Offset Strand Hanger Kit – For use with LG-
150/250/350.
Universal Hanger FC000006
Extended Offset Strand Hanger Kit – For use with LG-
150/250/350.
Extended Offset Hanger FC000209
1X6 Cable Splitter Kit Splitter FC000070
Pole or Wall Mount Bracket – For use with LG-150/250/350. PWK FC000592
LG-200 Slack Basket for storing excess ribbon slack LG-200-SL-BSKT 911575-00-00
Terminal Adapter – For use with LG-250. LLAS-200-12SC FC000068
Specifications
Parameter Value